# OP \$40.00 3493876

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ko'o Consultants		08/26/2014	CORPORATION: HAWAII

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Barbara Wallace Kosmin	
Street Address:	4452 Pahoa Avenue	
City:	Honolulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96816	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3493876	A LEI FOR YOUR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bwallace@islandties.com
Correspondent Name: Barbara Wallace Kosmin
Address Line 1: 4452 Pahoa Avenue
Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96816

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara Wallace Kosmin		
SIGNATURE:	RE: /Barbara Wallace Kosmin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=a lei foryour#page1.tif source=a lei foryour#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0900

900299499

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNEMENT

(Registered Trademark)

WHEREAS, Ko'o Consultants ("Assignor"), whose address is 2 Roundup Road, Bell Canyon, CA 91307, the owner of said mark; has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration number 3493876 dated August 26, 2008 which mark is known as "A lei for your"; and

WHEREAS, <u>Barbara Wallace Kosmin</u> ("Assignee"), whose address is <u>4452 Pahoa Avenue</u>, <u>Honolulu</u>, <u>HI</u>, <u>96816</u>, desires to acquire such mark and the registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark, in the above identified registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record the Assignment of rights and trademark registration in favor of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this date of 8/26/14 and the parties have affixed their signatures in the State of Hawaii.

Assignor:

Ko'o Consultants; by Barbara Wallace Kosmin — President/Owner

Barbara Wallace Kosmin

Assignee:

Barbara Wallace Kosmin

Acknowledged before me on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2014.

A notary public in and for the State of Hawaii Expiration date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

See notory attached

STATE OF HAWAII	) ) SS.
CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU	)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2</u>	6th day of August
2014, by Barbara Wallace Kosmin.	
NOTARY A	Darlene T. Martin, Notary Public State of Hawaii My commission expires: April 5, 2017
Document Date: 8/26// Notary Name: DARLENE T. MA  Doc. Description: Tvademo  Notary Signature	RTIN First Circuit

**RECORDED: 08/26/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0902